

**Bid Abstract**

**Riverside County Flood Control & Water Conservation District**

1995 Market St. Riverside, CA 92501 Phone: 951.955.1200 Fax: 951.788.9965



**Project Name: DISTRICT-MARKET STREET WALL**

**Project Number: 0-0999-00**

**Bid Open Date: 01/27/2009**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<b>ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE</b>		<b>TALCAL ENGINEERING INC.</b>		<b>PARSAM CONSTRUCTION INC.</b>	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
4 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
5 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
6 2-FOOT SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH MORTAR CAP AND TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$65.00	\$64,480.00	\$52.00	\$51,584.00	\$65.00	\$64,480.00
7 7-FOOT 4-INCH SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH PRECISION CAP	L.F.	70	\$165.00	\$11,550.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00	\$150.00	\$10,500.00
8 8-FOOT PILASTERS WITH PRECAST CAP	EACH	37	\$1,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$800.00	\$29,600.00
9 TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$49.00	\$48,608.00	\$45.00	\$44,640.00	\$60.00	\$59,520.00
10 TUBULAR STEEL EMERGENCY EXIT DOOR	EACH	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
11 REPAINT DRIVEWAY ENTRY GATE	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
12 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.S.	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
13 PULL BOXES	L.S.	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
14 PVC IRRIGATION LINES	L.S.	1	\$1,050.00	\$1,050.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
15 EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
			<b>\$210,438.00</b>		<b>\$183,724.00</b>		<b>\$191,900.00</b>	

**Project Name: DISTRICT-MARKET STREET WALL**

**Project Number:** 0-0999-00  
**Bid Open Date:** 01/27/2009

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<b>ASR CONSTRUCTORS, INC.</b>		<b>TEAM C CONSTRUCTION</b>		<b>ROADWAY ENGINEERING &amp; CONTRACTING INC.</b>	
			<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$33,800.00	\$33,800.00	\$19,200.00	\$19,200.00
4 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
5 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
6 2-FOOT SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH MORTAR CAP AND TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$51.41	\$50,998.72	\$47.90	\$47,516.80	\$60.00	\$59,520.00
7 7-FOOT 4-INCH SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH PRECISION CAP	L.F.	70	\$120.00	\$8,400.00	\$124.13	\$8,689.10	\$195.00	\$13,650.00
8 8-FOOT PILASTERS WITH PRECAST CAP	EACH	37	\$1,108.11	\$41,000.07	\$1,523.49	\$56,369.13	\$1,340.00	\$49,580.00
9 TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$58.00	\$57,536.00	\$59.30	\$58,825.60	\$53.00	\$52,576.00
10 TUBULAR STEEL EMERGENCY EXIT DOOR	EACH	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,265.00	\$1,265.00	\$820.00	\$820.00
11 REPAINT DRIVEWAY ENTRY GATE	L.S.	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,900.00	\$1,900.00
12 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.S.	1	\$7,470.00	\$7,470.00	\$10,620.00	\$10,620.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
13 PULL BOXES	L.S.	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
14 PVC IRRIGATION LINES	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
15 EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL	L.S.	1	\$980.00	\$980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
			<b>\$205,384.79</b>		<b>\$228,165.63</b>		<b>\$231,446.00</b>	

**Project Name: DISTRICT-MARKET STREET WALL**

**Project Number:** 0-0999-00  
**Bid Open Date:** 01/27/2009

**EBS CONCRETE INC.**

**4-CON ENGINEERING, INC.**

**J.D.C. INC.**

<i>Item No. &amp; Description</i>	<i>Unit</i>	<i>Quantity</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>	<i>Unit Bid</i>	<i>Total Bid</i>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
4 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
5 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00
6 2-FOOT SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH MORTAR CAP AND TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$65.00	\$64,480.00	\$76.00	\$75,392.00	\$67.00	\$66,464.00
7 7-FOOT 4-INCH SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH PRECISION CAP	L.F.	70	\$175.00	\$12,250.00	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$390.00	\$27,300.00
8 8-FOOT PILASTERS WITH PRECAST CAP	EACH	37	\$1,330.00	\$49,210.00	\$1,250.00	\$46,250.00	\$1,600.00	\$59,200.00
9 TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$63.00	\$62,496.00	\$60.00	\$59,520.00	\$40.00	\$39,680.00
10 TUBULAR STEEL EMERGENCY EXIT DOOR	EACH	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
11 REPAINT DRIVEWAY ENTRY GATE	L.S.	1	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.S.	1	\$14,948.00	\$14,948.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$14,500.00
13 PULL BOXES	L.S.	1	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
14 PVC IRRIGATION LINES	L.S.	1	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
15 EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL	L.S.	1	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
				<b>\$241,884.00</b>	<b>\$260,662.00</b>		<b>\$267,244.00</b>	

**Project Name:** DISTRICT-MARKET STREET WALL

**Project Number:** 0-0999-00

**Bid Open Date:** 01/27/2009

**LANDSHAPES**

<b>Item No. &amp; Description</b>	<b>Unit</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Bid</b>	<b>Total Bid</b>
1 MOBILIZATION	L.S.	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
2 WATER CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
3 CLEARING AND MISCELLANEOUS WORK	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
4 DUST ABATEMENT	L.S.	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5 STORMWATER AND NON-STORMWATER POLLUTION CONTROL	L.S.	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6 2-FOOT SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH MORTAR CAP AND TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$54.50	\$54,064.00
7 7-FOOT 4-INCH SPLIT FACE BLOCK WALL WITH PRECISION CAP	L.F.	70	\$133.15	\$9,320.50
8 8-FOOT PILASTERS WITH PRECAST CAP	EACH	37	\$1,572.00	\$58,164.00
9 TUBULAR STEEL FENCE	L.F.	992	\$107.83	\$106,967.36
10 TUBULAR STEEL EMERGENCY EXIT DOOR	EACH	1	\$1,362.00	\$1,362.00
11 REPAINT DRIVEWAY ENTRY GATE	L.S.	1	\$5,675.00	\$5,675.00
12 PVC ELECTRICAL CONDUIT	L.S.	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00
13 PULL BOXES	L.S.	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
14 PVC IRRIGATION LINES	L.S.	1	\$600.00	\$600.00
15 EXPANSION JOINT MATERIAL	L.S.	1	\$200.00	\$200.00

**\$268,352.86**